
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 112
Funding Year is or 2017

Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

ALLIANCE
COLLEGE-READY
PUBLIC SCHOOLS
(16028461)

CA 1799027947 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:The amount of
the funding request was
changed from
$80,185.20 to
$67,648.00 to remove
the ineligible products
CON-3SNT-AIRPIBK9
and CON-3SNT-
WSC3653W.

$55,817.80 $55,817.80

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028437 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$67,347.85 $67,347.85

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028440 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$5,683.86 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028456 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$6,437.59 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028464 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$4,794.21 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028474 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$17,519.34 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028513 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$41,534.80 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028534 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$4,404.53 $0.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028592 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$10,812.97 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028617 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$35,119.19 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028640 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$44,789.60 $44,789.60

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028647 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$5,651.91 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799028651 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$4,437.77 $0.00

AAA SOLAR
ELECTRIC, INC
(143033956)

POMONA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143603)

CA 1799029915 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$2,830.11 $0.00

ACP CreativIT
LLC
(143022323)

OSSEO-FAIRCHILD
SCHOOL DIST
(133386)

WI 1799021407 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$6,647.20 $0.00

DataServ
Integrations,
LLC
(143004474)

MARTINS FERRY
CITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT (129374)

OH 1799031711 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$1,393.98 $0.00

Friedman
Computer
Solutions, Inc.
(143027179)

Centro Nia School
District (17007883) MD 1799103339 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The “Total Square
Footage” for BEN
17007879 was
decreased from 416 to
397 that could be
validated based on third
party data.<br /><br
/>MR1:Based on the
applicant’s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Product
and Service Detail was
changed from
$45,430.15 to
$38,829.21.

$38,615.63 $0.00

Heartland
Technology
Group, Inc.
(143010763)

HILLSBORO
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(133320)

WI 1799105630 BM Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$879.36 $879.36

Heartland
Technology
Group, Inc.
(143010763)

HILLSBORO
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(133320)

WI 1799105817 BM Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$936.00 $936.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company
(143001912)

CHICAGO PUBLIC
SCHOOLS
(135749)

IL 1799098994 IA Funded

MR1:The CEP
percentage was
reduced to a level that
could be validated by
third party data. This
did not result in a
change to the
discount. <br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$3,310,201.73 $3,310,201.73

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

WAUPUN AREA
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(133093)

WI 1799046813 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Based on the
applicant’s request, the
annual cost of the
FRN’s Product and
Service Detail was
changed from
$1,282.08 to $1,205.16.

$897.46 $0.00

MSPNETWORKS
LLC
(143035891)

JERSEY CITY
GLOBAL CHARTER
SCHOOL
(16071153)

NJ 1799059368 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$3,120.00 $0.00

RMM Solutions
(143004428)

HILLSBORO
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(133320)

WI 1799104150 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, the
Service Start Date has
been changed from
7/1/2016 to
7/1/2017.<br
/>MR2:The amount of
the funding request was
changed from
$2,592.58 to $1,296.29
to remove 50% of the
ineligible product(s) or
service(s): MX100-HW
(Appliance) /
LICMX100-SEC-3YR
(License andSupport).

$2,074.06 $0.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Sho-Me
Technologies,
LLC
(143004637)

MISSOURI
RESEARCH AND
EDUCATION
NETWORK
(152265)

MO 1799055179 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Based on the
applicant’s request,
Waynesville High
School 76164, has been
removed from the
Recipients of Service on
the FRN’s Product and
Service Details and the
One-time Eligible Cost
of the funding request
was changed from
$2,019,442.00 to
$1,990,911.00.<br
/>MR2:The Average
Cost per foot of outside
plant was modified from
$7.09 to $6.99, the
Total Strands was
modified from 2 to 1188
and the Number of E-
rate Eligible Strands
was modified from 2 to
132 to agree with the
applicant
documentation.<br
/>MR3:This FRN is
modified because
services requested are
a duplicate of services
requested in FCC Form
471 181003052 and
FCC Form 471
171023638; FRN
1899004490 and FRN
1799055179. Program
rules prohibit USAC
from funding the same
products and services
to the same location in
the same funding year.
Duplicative recipients
of service were
removed and FRN was
modified from
$1,990,911.00 to
$1,401,626.00 to
remove charges
associated with
duplicate services.
Entities removed
include, WHEATLAND
HIGH SCHOOL
(76405), HERMITAGE
JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL
(76258), Wright County
Library (16083693),
CONWAY HIGH
SCHOOL (76218), JOEL
E BARBER
ELEMENTARY SCH
(76118), LEBANON
SENIOR HIGH
SCHOOL (76110),
TUSCUMBIA HIGH
SCHOOL (75829),
Thornfield (76378),
Plainview (76184).

$817,170.12 $817,170.12



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Sho-Me
Technologies,
LLC
(143004637)

MISSOURI
RESEARCH AND
EDUCATION
NETWORK
(152265)

MO 1799055549 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$2,028.00 $2,028.00

Southeastern
Technology
Group, Inc.
(143025812)

GASTON
COMMUNITY
ACTION INC.
(16057313)

NC 1799045279 BM Not
Funded

MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.<br /><br
/>MR1:Based on the
applicant’s request, the
Total Eligible Cost of
the FRN’s Product and
Service Detail was
changed from $21,120
to $11,170.33. <br
/>MR2:Entity
16057507 was modified
from $930.86 to
$861.68 to agree with
the applicant
documentation.

$17,952.00 $0.00

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco
Partnership)
(143000677)

Kings Valley
Academy
(17002099)

CA 1799044931 VS Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved as
submitted.

$3,294.00 $3,294.00

Windstream
Communications,
LLC
(143030766)

GREAT RIVERS ED
COOPERATIVE
(139575)

AR 1799088954 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.<br /><br
/>MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$1,859,052.00 to
$1,725,204.00 to agree
with the applicant
documentation.

$1,552,683.71 $1,552,683.71

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, September 10th, 2020 at 08:44 AM CDT

https://www.fundsforlearning.com

